
CONNONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION

In the Natter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OF
CAMPBELL COUNTY KENTUCKY WATER
DISTRICT

) CASE NO. 92-071

0 R D E R

On February 21, 1992, Campbell County Water District
("Campbell" ) filed revised tariff sheets with the Public Service

Commission ("Commission" ) for the purpose of adjusting its rates

pursuant to the purchased water adjustment procedure. KRS 278.015

and 807 KAR 5:068.
The Commission, having reviewed the evidence of record and

being otherwise sufficiently advised, finds that:
1. Campbell purchases water from Kenton County Water

Distri.ct No. 1 ("Kenton") and the city of Newport ("Newport" ).
2. Effective February 18, 1992, Newport decreased its rate

for water sold to Campbell from 65 cents to 60 cents per 1,000

gallons. There was no change in the rate charged by Kenton.

3. Campbell decreased the rates to its customers effective
February 18, 1992. Based on average monthly usage of 7,000

gallons, the average quarterIy bill for Campbell's residential

customers will decrease by $1.15 from $67.09 to $65.94, a 1.7
percent reduction.

4. During the 12 months ending December 31, 1991, Campbell

purchased a total of 2,014,591,800 gallons of water, of which



153,779,600 gallons were purchased from Kenton and 1,860,812,200
gallons from Newport.

5. Campbell sold 1,696,955,100 gallons of water during the

same 12-month period.

6. The decrease in purchased water costs is $93,040.61,
resulting in a purchased water adjustment of 5.48 cents per 1,000
gallons.

7. The rates proposed by Campbell are incorrect in that the

minimum bills for l-inch, 3-inch, 4-inch, and 6-inch meters were

not correctly calculated. The correct calculations and minimum

bill levels are shown in Appendix B.
8. The purchased water adjustment of 5.48 cents per 1,000

gallons and the rates in Appendix A, attached hereto and

incorporated herein, are fair, just, and reasonable and should be

approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:
1. The rates proposed by Campbell are denied.

2. The purchased water adjustment of 5.48 cents per 1,000

gallons and the rates in Appendix A are approved for services
rendered on and after February 18, 1992.

3. Within 30 days of the date of this Order, Campbell shall

file its revised tariff sheets setting forth the rates approved

herein.



Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 9th day of March, 1992.

PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION

s

Commi

ssioner'TTEST:

Executive Director



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF TBE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 92-071 DATED 3/9/92

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the area served by Campbell County Kentucky Water

District. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned

herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of
this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

Rates

First 3,000 galls. used per quarter
Over 3,000 galls. used per quarter

815.81
2.785 per 1,000 gallons

Meter Size

MINIMUM QUARTERLY BILLS

Minimum Usage Minimum Bill
5/8
3/4

1
1 1/2

2
3
4
6

inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch

3,000 gallons
4,444 gallons
11,757 gallons
28,610 gallons
47,560 gallons
140,050 gallons
260,440 gallons
642,369 gallons

WHOLESALE CUSTOMERS

15 ~ 81
19.83
40.20
87.13

139.91
397 52
732.83

1,796.58

Pendleton County Water District
City of Highland Heights
Kenton County Water District No. 1

$1.54 per 1,000 gallons
1.3483 per 1,000 gallons
1.1338 per 1,000 gallons



APPENDIX B

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF TBE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 92-071 DATED 3/9/92

NININUH BILL CALCULATIONS

1 inch meter 11.757 m. qals. min. usace x $ .0548 PWA — $ .6443
1,000

Current Min. Bill $40.84 — $ .6443 — $40.1957 or $40.20

3 inch meter 140.050 m. gals. min. usaee x $ .0548 PWA = $7.6747
1,000

Current Min. Bill $405.19 —$7.6747 = $397.5153 or $397.52

4 inch meter 260.440 m. Oals. min. usaoe x $ .0548 PWA - $ 14.2721
1,000

Current Win. Bill $747.10 — $14.2721 = $732.8279 or $732.83

6 inch meter 642.369 m. oals. min. usaqe x $ .0548 PWA = $ 35.2018
1,000

Current Win. Bill $1,831.78 — $ 35.2018 = $1,796.5782 or
$1,796.58


